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Steering Group Members 

  
Co-chairmen: 

1. Mrs. Albena Vutzova, Director “Scientific Research and Projects” Directorate, Ministry 
of Education and Science, Tel. +359 2 9217 647,  
e-mail: a.vutsova@minedu.government.bg 

2. Mr. Roumen Nikolov, Vice Dean of the Faculty of Mathematics and Informatics, Sofia 
University, Tel. +359 2 8161 574, e-mail: roumen@fmi.uni-sofia.bg 

 
Members: 

3. Mrs. Maya Konstantinova, Governmental Expert, Directorate „European Integration”, 
Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Tel: + 359 2 948 2570,  
e-mail: mkonstantinova@mfa.government.bg 

4. Ass. Prof. Georgi Botev, Dean, Faculty „Fire and emergency safety”, Ministry of 
Interior, Tel: +359 2 982 1070, e-mail: gk_botev@abv.bg 

5. Mrs. Elka Dimitrova, Director, Directorate “Policy of the labor market”, Ministry of 
Labor and Social Policy, Tel.: +359 2 8119 429,  
e-mail: edimitrova@mlsp.government.bg 

6. Ms. Nevena Apostolova, Senior Expert, Directorate “Management of the European 
Union Funds”, Ministry of Finance, Tel. +359 2 985 92925, 
е-mail: n.apostolova@minfin.bg 

7. Mr. Rosen Simeonov, Chief Expert, Directorate ‘ Employment services’, National 
Employment Service Agency of Ministry of Labor and Social Policy, Tel. +359 2 980 
7363, е-mail: r.simeonov@az.government.bg 

8. Mrs. Hristina Mitreva, Chief Director of Chief Directorate ‘Analisys, planning and 
prognosys’, National Insurance Institute, Tel.+359 2 926 1200, 
е-mail: Hristina.Mitreva@nssf.bg  

9. Mr. Ludmil Dimitrov, Secretary General, Patent Bureau, Tel. +359 2 970 1316, 
e-mail: ldimitrov@bpo.bg  

10. Prof. Dr. Angel Baltov, Rector of Centre for Education of Bulgarian Academy of 
Sciences, Corresponding member of BAS, Tel. +359 2 986 1734, 
е-mail: baltov@eagle.cu.bas.bg 

11.  Mrs. Mariana Stefanova, Director, Directorate “Information and Organization”, 
Bulgarian Chamber of Commerce and Industry, Tel. +359 2 987 3209, 
e-mail: stefanova@bcci.bg 

12. Mrs. Galina Doynova, Governmental Expert, Directorate “Technology Development and 
Innovation”, Bulgarian Small and Medium Enterprises Promotion Agency, Tел. +359 2 
932 9277, е-mail: g.doynova@asme.bg; g.doynova@sme.government.bg 

13. Mrs. Ginka Kireva, Head of Unit “International Co-operation and Protocol”, National 
Centre of Agricultural Sciences, Tel. +359 2 929 5461, е-mail: kireva@acad.bg  

14. Assoc. Prof. Dr. Eng. Marko Todorov, Rector of the Rousse University ‘Angel 
Kanchev’, representative of the Council of Rectors of the Higher Institutions in Bulgaria, 
Tel. 082 846 143, e-mail: mtodorov@ru.acad.bg 

15. Mr. Boris Petrov, Director, National Health Policy Directorate, Ministry of Health,  
Tel. 93 01 246, e-mail: bpetrov@mh.government.bg  
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